

Request for **Quotation**

þ

T

ISCJ0067

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL B04-558-2596

*709040719 304-766-6277 ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY PO BOX 400 1325 DUNBAR AVE DUNBAR WV 25064

| DATE | DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE | | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS | | |
|--------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--------------------|-------------------|
| 11/ | 26/2008 | Net | 30 | | Our Truck | | Job Site | | |
| BID OPENING | DATÉ: | 12/18/2 | 008 | *************************************** | | BID O | PENING TIME | 01: | 30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | | <u> </u> | s | · | 725-55-01-00 | 01 | RECEN | /FD | |
| | | 1 | | | | - | | مرسا بسدا <i>ا</i> | |
| | TELEPH | ONE OR | VIDEO | CON | FERENCE EQUI | PMENT | 08 DEC 18 F | PM 1: | 11 |
| | | | | | | | PURCHASINO STATE OF | | ON |
| | | | : | REQUI | EST FOR QUOT | HOITAT | | | |
| | THE WE: BIDS TO VIDEO, COMMUN: 7 LOCA' IN CHAI | ST VIRE O PROVE VIDEO ICATION FED ON | GNIA CONFE | OFFICE AGINE | CE OF TECHNO ENCY WITH NU ING, DATA PE VT TO BE INS | OLOGY JMBERO ROJECT STALLE ATE CA | ION, AND D IN BUILDING PITOL COMPLEX | iG ; | |
| ,3 Y | DECEMBI PRIME/O MEETINO WELCOMI MANDATO ATTEND BIDDINO | ER 8, 2 GENERAL G. SUB E TO AT DRY. A THIS M | OOR ALCONTRACTEND: NY PREETING IS PRO | T 1:: RACTO ACTOI HOWI IME/G WII OJEC | 30 PM IN BUI DRS ARE REQU RS AND MATER EVER, ATTENI GENERAL CONT LL BE DISQUA | LDING JIRED RIAL S DANCE RACTO ALIFIE | TO ATTEND THI UPPLIERS ARE IS NOT R FAILING TO | | |
| | KRISTA DIVISIO KRISTA QUESTIO DEADLII | FERREL ON VIA .S.FERR ONS REC NE FOR | L IN TAX AY ELL@WEIVED ALL TO 2008 | THE V T 304 V.GOV IN V ECHNI AT TH | VEST VIRGINI 1-558-4115 C 7. ONLY THO VRITING WILL CCAL QUESTIC HE CLOSE OF | A PUR DR VIA DSE TE DNS IS BUIST | EMAIL AT CHNICAL DDRESSED. WENDESDAY, NESS. ALL | | |
| SIGNATURE | Mark | 1 //1 | 397 | and the second | | PHONE | 04-766-6277 | DATE | 12/18/08 |
| TITLE Audio, | Visual & Light | FEING Integr | rator | 5 | 55-0452548 | 30 | | NGES ' | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



HODZWA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ISCJ0067

304-558-2596

PAGE:

KRISTA FERRELL

ØH-¤ FO

| *709040719 | 304-766-6277 |
|-------------|-------------------|
| ELECTRONIC | SPECIALTY COMPANY |
| PO BOX 400 | |
| 1325 DUNBAR | RAVE |
| DUNBAR WV | 25064 |
| | |

| DATE PRINTED | | TEF | IMS OF SAL | Œ | SHIPA | SHIP VIA F. | | | FREIGHT TERMS | | |
|-------------------|------------|--|---|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------|---------------|---------------------|--|--|
| 11/26/ | 2008 | | | | | | | | | | |
| IID OPENING DATE: | - | L2/18/ | 2008 | | | BID (| OPENING | TIME 01 | L:30PM | | |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT, NO | ITEM NUM | /BER | UNI | TPRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| | | :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> </u> | | ********** | | | | | |
| | ₽₽₽₽₩Ŧ | דות דמי | EGTTO: | ATC DE | CEIVED, I | ו אוזער ו | יום דדד ספ | AMCMEDED | | | |
| | | | | | DEADLINE. | r AMI, 1 | Min DE | ANSWERED | | | |
| | | | 12 2 210 | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | | | | |
| | ~ | | 1 1 | | HE PROCES | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | ATE OF WE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ICAL QUES' PRIOR TO ' | | | | | | |
| | AND IN | | | | PRIOR IO | תדם שנו | OPENTING | DALL | | | |
| 4.4.5 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBIT | 5 | | | | • | | | | | |
| | aracin xxa | | 000 | 3 01 | ID E BROIT | | | GOT T GT. | | | |
| | | | | | LD-5 PROVI OVEMENT C | | | | | | |
| | | | | | HAT SUBMI | | | | | | |
| | | | | | E AN AFFI | | | | | | |
| | THE BIL | | | | PURCHASI | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ITH THE BI TH THE PRO | | | | | | |
| | | | | | VIRGINIA | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ING AFFID | | | | | | |
| ļ | RESULT | IN DI | SQUAL | IFICA' | rion of si | JCH BID | | | | | |
| | ₫₩₽₽₽ | TO DD | CEED | . 1711.11 | IS CONTRA | an ta m | ממת מת | EODMED | | | |
| | | | | | S AFTER T | | | | | | |
| | | | | | THERWISE : | | | | | | |
| | | | CHASE | ORDE | R WILL BE | CONSID | RED NOT | ICE TO | | | |
| | PROCEEL |). | | | | · | | | | | |
| · | CANCELI | ATION | THI | R DTRI | ECTOR OF 1 | PURCHAS | ING RESE | RVES THE | | | |
| 4 | RIGHT I | O CAN | CEL T | HIS C | ONTRACT II | MEDIATI | LLY UPON | WRITTEN | | | |
| ī | OTICE | TO THI | E VENI | OOR II | THE MAT | ERIALS (| R WORKM | ANSHIP | | | |
| | | | | | ERIOR QUAI F OF THE I | | | | | | |
| | HERE IN | | | 2 T T O 1/19 | OF THE I | טאא חייכ | CONTRAC | 1 | | | |
|] | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ţ | VAGE RA | TES: 7 | THE C |)NTRA | CTOR OR ST | JBCONTRA | CTOR SH | ALL PAY | | | |
| IGNATURE | | | | OCE HE | /ERSE SIDE FOR T | TELEPHONE | NUTTIONS | DATE | | | |
| TLE | | Isi | in . | | | | | | | | |
| | | | • | , , | | | ADI | DRESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE | | |



Request for Quotation

Ť

ISCJ0067

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

*709040719 304-766-6277 ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY PO BOX 400 1325 DUNBAR AVE DUNBAR WV 25064

| DATE PRINT | ΈD | TER | MS OF SAL | £ | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|-----------------|---|--|------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 11/26/ | 2008 | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 711111111111111111111111111111111111111 | 12/18/ | 2008 | (Colorado Colorado C | BID (| OPI | ENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | VITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | 133333 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | DEPARTMENT OF L | | | E |
| | | | | | OR KANAWHA COUNT | | | · |
| | | | | | 21-5A, ET, SEQ. | (PF | REVAILING | |
| , | NAGE RA | ATES A | SBLA 1 | LO LH | IS PROJECT) | | | |
| | , DD T | A TOTAL | 7 777 | ישקוקומ | מיים אוא דאני ווויך או | h | | |
| | | | | | RENCES MADE TO A | | | |
| | | | | | CONTAINED IN THE | | | |
| | | | | | FITUTE OF ARCHIT | | | |
| | | | | | TRACT ARE HEREBY | | | |
| ĺ | | 1110 | [| 0011 | | | | |
| | WORKERS | S' COM | PENSA | rion: | VENDOR IS REQU | IRE | ED TO PROVIDE | |
| | A CERTI | IFICAT | E FRO | M WOR | KERS' COMPENSATION | фΝ | IF SUCCESSFUL | |
| фn. | | | | | | | | |
| | ALL OF | THE I | rems | CHECK | ED BELOW WILL BE | Α | REQUIREMENT | |
| (| PF THIS | 3 CONT | RACT: | | | | | |
| | | | | | · | ļ | | · |
| | | | | 1 | SSFUL VENDOR SHA | 4 | | |
| | | | | | LIABILITY INSURA | | | |
| | | | | | UNLESS OTHERWISI | | | |
| | | | | | MINIMUM AMOUNT | ΦF. | INSURANCE | |
| · · | LOVERAG | E REQU | TKED | LB \$. | 250,000. | | | |
| | () BT | יספת זדו | D DTC | r TNICI | JRANCE: SUCCESS | L TTT | TIENDOD CUNIT | |
| | | | | | ERS RISK - ALL R | | | |
| | | | | | OF THE AMOUNT | | | |
| 1 | | | [| | | Γ- | | |
| : | (XX) BO | ONDS: | FIVE | PERC | ENT (5%) OF THE : | roz | TAL AMOUNT OF | |
| | | | | | STATE OF WEST V | | | E |
| | FUBMITT | red Wi | TH EA | CH BI | D AS A BID BOND. | ן ו | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| 1 | BIDDER | SHALL | ALSO | FURN: | ISH A PERFORMANCI | E E | SOND AND LABOR | / |
| | | | | | OF THE AMOUNT OF | | | |
| | | | | | IN THE FORM OF A | | | , |
| | | | | | CREDIT, OR BOND | | | |
| | 1 | | | | AUTHORIZED TO DO | 1 | | E |
| | STATE C | <u>)F WES</u> T | r viro | | . A LETTER OF CI | REL | DIT SUBMITTED | |
| IGNATURE | <u> </u> | | <u>000000000000000</u> | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| ITLE | | Ter | EIN | | | | <u>l</u> | |
| | | 176 | 4 | | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

Ţ

ISCJ0067

PAGE 4

***ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCES OF A FIENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

*709040719 304-766-6277
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY
PO BOX 400
1325 DUNBAR AVE
DUNBAR WV 25064

| Pale com | | ooceencedd .∈ ⊄ | INIO OF OAL | | > | (16 | 23333 | r.v.a | | FMEIGHI I EHMS |
|--|---|--|-------------------------|------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|----------------|------|--------------------|
| 11/26/ | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| ID OPENING DATE: | | 12/18/ | 2008 | Nicolatora | T | BID | OPI | ENING TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | ŲOP | CAT. | ITEM NUI | VBER | | UNITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | 100000 | | | |
| | } | | | | | | | | | |
| | IN LIEU | J OF A | BOND | WILL | ONLY BE | ALLOWED | FC | OR PROJECTS | | |
| | | | | | | | | ECKS ARE NOT | | |
| | | | | | | | | PERFORMANCE | | |
| | | | | | ERIAL BON | | , - | EKPOKMANCE | | |
| * 4 * | POND, | JK LAD | DK AN | D MAI: | EKIAL BON | υ. | 1 | | | |
| | / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | . T. N. T. | NATOTT 1 | | 75 EDE-70 / | 0) WEAD | | Transian D | | |
| | | | | | | | | AINTENANCE BO |)N | |
| | | | | | KSLEW MIT | L BE A 1 | REÇ | QUIREMENT OF | | 1 |
| | THE SUC | CESSFU | $h\Gamma$ ΛE_1 | NDOR. | | | | | | |
| The second second | | | | , | | | | | | |
| | REV. 11 | L/00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| en e | | | | | | | l | | | |
| | E XHIBIT | r 7 | | | | | | | | |
| 1 41 | 1 | | | | | | l | | | |
| | DOMEST: | C ALUI | MUNIN | GLA | SS & STEE | L IN PU | ₿Ъ⊒ | C WORKS | | · |
| | PROJECT | rs · | | | | | l | | | |
| | | | | | ٠., | | l | | | |
| | IN ACCO | DRDANCI | E WITH | H WEST | r virgini. | A CODE ! | 5 – 1 | L9-1 ET., | | |
| | | | | | | | | CONSTRUCTION | J | |
| | | | | | | | | ENANCE OF | ٠, | |
| | | | | | | | | N \$50,000 ANI | ` | |
| | | | | | | | | OF STEEL IS | | |
| | | | | | | | | 000 POUNDS OF | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ONLY ALUMIN | | |
| 1 | ΨLASS, | OR STI | EET SI | KODUC. | IS PRODUC. | ED IN II | HE. | UNITED STATE | 5S. | |
| | IN ADDI | LTION, | TIEM | S OF I | MACHINERY | OR EQU. | $^{+PM}$ | MENT PURCHASI | £D | |
| | | | | | | | | BE MADE OF | | |
| - | POMESTI | C ALUI | IINUM, | GLA | S OR STE | EL, UNLI | ESS | THE COST OF | 7 | |
| | | | | | | | | THAN 10,000 | | |
| • | POUNDS | OF STI | EEL AI | RE USI | ED IN PUB | LIC WOR | ķs | PROJECTS. | | |
| | | | | | | | l | | | |
| , | FOREIGN | MADE | ALUM: | NUM, | GLASS OR | STEEL 1 | ₽RC | DUCTS MAY BE | C | |
| | ACCEPTE | ED ONLY | IF 7 | THE CO | ST OF DO | MESTIC 1 | ₽RC | DUCTS IS FOU | JND | · |
| | TO BE T | | | | | | | NABLE IF IT | | |
| : | 20% OR | | | | | | | R FOREIGN MAI | ÞΕ | |
| | PRODUCI | S. II | THE | DOMES | TIC ALUM | INUM, GI | ĻΑS | S OR STEEL | | |
| | | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CO | NDITI | ONS | | |
| GNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | [2 | ATE | |
| TLE | | FE | EIN | | | · | П | ADDRESS CHAR | IGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | 1 | | | | | | ADDUEDO OUMI | *45 | I O DE MOTED MOUVE |



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

Ţ

SHIP VIA

ISCJ0067

| PAGE | |
|------|--|
| | |

FREIGHT TERMS

KRISTA FERRELL B04-558-2596

faddriessicobileseondengebio/arbienbionioe

*709040719 304-766-6277 ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY PO BOX 400 1325 DUNBAR AVE DUNBAR WV 25064

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

F.O.B.

| 11/26/ BID OPENING DATE: | 2008 | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|---------------|---|
| BID OPENING DATE: | 1 | 2/18/ | 2008 | | | BID (| OPE | NING T | ME O | 1;30PM | |
| LINE | QUANT | ΙΤΥ | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NU | WBER | | UNITER | NCE | AMOL | INT |
| | PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF PRICE T IF, PRICE PROVISIC PROVISI | S TO URPLU ENT O DOME HAN T OR TO ONS, NES T M, GL E LOW MAY R ON IN DORS NG FO 88 | BE SUST THE SECOND THE | PPLIE A", A OR, FO PRODU REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID DOI I, IN LOWES' INDICALUM | O OR PRODES DEFINED OREIGN PROTES ARE 3 MADE PROTESTS A EL THAT INTESTIC PROTESTIC PRO | UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS I 0% OR M DUCTS. TRACT UI R OF THI BID FOR S REASOI ODUCTS, A REEV SUCH DO EIR BID SS OR ST | UN MAY ORE NAB TH ALU OME TEE | "SUBSTATITED STATE HIGHER THE ASPENDING THE FORE THE AND THE SPENI | ANTIAL CATES PLIED ABOVE UNIT EIGN LOWER OING AND RODUCTS ARE | | TAI |
| | TO ABID CONSTRU (1) TH AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS | E BY CTION E ARC IST O CIFIC I SHA ING D COPY | THE FOR PROJECT PROJEC | DLLOW ECT AI FART: FORWA FORWA DN. ' E ADDI | AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO IHE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED. | ULE IN THE STATE LL PREPARAMENT PROPERT. THE BUYNTECT/ENG | ARE OCU HE ER TE | SUING SENCIES: THE AI IRED DRA ADDENDU IN THE IEER SHA AGENCY | DENDUM WINGS IM STATE | | |
| SIGNATURE | | 3054450450460466 | | Vee He | raciona wiota i Will. | TELEPHONE | 1 7671 3.0 | | DATE | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| TITLE | | 1 | EIN | | | | | | | | |
| <u></u> | | | FIIA | | | | | ADDRE | SS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED | ABOVE |



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

þ

T

SHIP VIA

ISCJ0067

| ΆQ | | Ç. |
|--------|---|----|
| | 6 | |

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OTATEEN) I ON OF

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

F.O.B,

*709040719 304-766-6277 ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY PO BOX 400 1325 DUNBAR AVE DUNBAR WV 25064

| 11/26/ ID OPENING DATE: | | 10/10/ | 0.000 | | | *** | | | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|--|
| LINE | | 12/18/: VIITY | 2.008 uor | ÇAT. NO | ITEM NUM | | OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE | O1:30PM AMOUNT | | |
| · (| INTERE: | STED PA G DATE WITHIN | ARTIE: AN FOUR' | ALL S: S AND Y ADD: | ENDUM SHOU | SSARY, I | TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE FO THE BID | | | |
| | BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPT: | S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A: ION MA | SUBI THE TO ' PPLY ' | VITTE SAME THE (FO AN FOR AI | O TO THE RULES A DRIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUN | E STATE AND REG BIDDING DOCUMEN THAT | KNOWLEDGED BY AND E PURCHASING GULATIONS GOODWENT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE TIME AND/OR | | | |
| · . | REV. 1 | 1/96 | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | Г 10 | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | ADDENDU | JM ACKI | 10MLE | OGEMEI | VT | • | | | | |
| į | DDENDU | JM(S) Z | ND H | AVE M | | CESSAR | LLOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO 1, ETC. | | | |
| ì | ADDENDU | JM NOS | : | į | | | | | | |
| I | 10. 1 | • | 12/15, | ∕ó8 l | | | | | | |
| I | 10.2 | • | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.3 | • | | | | | | | | |
| I | 10.4 | • | | | ••• | | | | | |
| GNATURE | | | | SEE RE | /ERSE SIDE FOR TE | RMS AND COL | NDITIONS DATE | E | | |
| TLE | | FE | IN | | | | ADDDESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE | | |



*709040719

PO BOX 400

1325 DUNBAR AVE

DUNBAR WV 25064

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY

304-766-6277

BEQ NUMBER ISCJ0067

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

j

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | MS OF SAL | Œ | SHIP | / A | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|----------|-------------------|
| 11/26/ | 2008 | | | | | , | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 12/18/ | 2008 | | | BID | OPENIN | 3 TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUI | MBER | į | JNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | URE TO CO | | | | ΓHE | |
| | VENDOR REPRESI ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA | MUST (ENTATION ESCUSS ATION | CLEAR: ON MAI ION HI E PERI ISSUE! | LY UNI DE OR ELD BI SONNE: D IN 1 | SE FOR REDERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VEL L IS NOT WRITING AND THE | THAT ANT TO BE MANDOR'S I BINDING ND ADDEI DDENDUM | Y VERBA ADE DUE REPRESE ONLY O TO TE | AL RING ANY ENTATIVES Y THE HE NDING. | 60 | |
| | | 12/18/0 | [| . <i>V/D</i> .0 | y Company | SI | | 5 | | |
| | PERSONS STATE N LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOI 25305. | E DESING HUST BI ENG BOA E. API CONTA COMPI | A STATELLICATIONS ACTING LEX, I | TE COI TO PEI ENSED F EMPO FIONS G THE BUILDI : (30 | TORS LICES DE 21-11- RFORM CON' THE WE DWERED TO FOR A COS WEST VIRO ING 3, ROO 4) 558-78 | 2 REQUII TRACTING ST VIRG: ISSUE ' NTRACTOR GINIA D: OM 319, | WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION CHARLE | IN THIS DITRACTOR STRACTORS ENSE MAY OF LABO ESTON, WO | BE DR | |
| | l | CTIVE I | BIDDE | THEI | INCLUDE TI | HE CONTI | RACTORS | | | · |
| IGNATURE | | | | | - LIOL MOETON | TELEPHONE | IMPERONS: | lo | ATE | |
| do F | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | -161 | | | | | | | · |
| ITLE | | FE | EIN | | | | | DDRESS CHAN | IGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



ADDOOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

ISCJ0067

| P/ | GE . |
|----|------|
| | o |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709040719 304-766-6277 ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY PO BOX 400 1325 DUNBAR AVE DUNBAR WV 25064

| DATE PRINT | EU | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VI | Α | FC | D.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|---|---------------|---------------|-------------------|
| 11/26/ | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | - | 12/18/ | 2008 | Macadamanananan | | BID (| DENING | TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM:NUM | BER | UNIT | PRICE: | AMOUNT |
| | | <u> </u> | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | BIDDER | TO CO | MDT.ETT | G. | | İ | | | |
| | DIDDER | 10 .00 | ченыт. | | | | | | |
| | CONTRAC | CTORS | NAME: | | Electronic | Special | ty Compan | У | |
| ** | | | | | 010 | | | | |
| | CONTRA | CTORS ! | LICEN | SE NO | www. ojo | 229 | | | |
| , | TILL CITA | aaraar | ידי זיי | מממט | ATT DE DE | OHTDED | mo munar | TOU 3 | |
| | LUDA VI | CESSE THET! | א הטעה הדי פדי | ₽₽₽₽₩ ₽₽₽₽₽₩ | WILL BE RE ORS LICENS | A DETU | אאטים טידי פי | INNOT OF | |
| | A PURCI | | | | | E FRIOT | (10 TPP | OANCE OF | |
| | | | , | | | | | | |
| * *** | | | - | AP | PLICABLE I | .AW | | | |
| | | | ~ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | E CODE, PU HE INFORMA | | | | |
| | אט אפע אוין | SOLIEGT SOLIALLY | FOR (| יעיייטוזט יעייטוזט | TION" ISSU | IED BA 4 | COATORD | LN UNCTNO | |
| | | | | | JTHORITY G | | | DITCHI | |
| | PROCURI | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| į | ANY INI | FORMAT | LON 51 | ROVIDI | ED IN SPEC | IFICAT | ON MANU | ALS, OR | |
| | ANY OTH | IER SOU | URCE, | VERB | AL OR WRIT | TEN, W | HICH CON' | TRADICTS | |
| . 1 | DE COTE | SKS THI | TNF(| DRMAT. | ION PROVID PARAGRAPH | ED FROM | THE SO | URCES AS | |
| | EFFECT. | | TUE 1 | ADO V E | PARAGRAPH | | D AND O. | r NO | |
| _ | | , | | | | | | | |
| 1 | BANKRUE | PTCY: | IN T | TE EV | ENT THE VE | NDOR/C | NTRACTO | R FILES | |
| | FOR BAN | VKRUPT | CY PRO | DTECT: | ION, THIS | CONTRA | T IS AU | TOMATI- | |
| | | IULL AI | ND VO | ID, A | ND IS TERM | INATED | WITHOUT | FURTHER | |
| (| ORDER. | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | REV. 1/ | /2005 | | | | | | | |
| • | | 2005 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | NO. | rice | | | | |
| | | | | ~ | | | | | |
| | A SIGNE | n BID | MUST | | JBMITTED T VERSE SIDE FÖR TE | | DITIONS | | |
| BIGNATURE | 001000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ter processo di Soci Soci | | | | ELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| ITLE | | FE | IÑ | | | + | 455 | DE00 011110=0 | TO DE MOTEO ANAME |
| | | [- | | | | | ADD | HESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



DATE DDINTED TERMS OF CARE SHEETING

Request for Quotation

ŏ

| BFO NUMBER | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| ISCJ0067 | |
| | |

| P/ | GE |
|----|----|
| | 9 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709040719 304-766-6277 ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY PO BOX 400 1325 DUNBAR AVE DUNBAR WV 25064

| 11/06/ | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | MO OF BAL | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | F.O.B. | | FMEIGHTERMS |
|--|---|---|------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|---|---------------------------|-------|-------------------|
| 11/26/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 12/18/ | 2000 | | <u> </u> | DTD | ODDATNO MINE | L | 2004 |
| LINE | 050000000000000000000000000000000000000 | TTTY | UOP | CAT | 1-77-133.1111 | | OPENING TIME | | :30PM |
| FINE | COA | 4111 T | uor | NO | ITEM NUI | /IDEM | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | PI BI 20 | URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA | ING D G 15 SHING | IVISI ION S | INISTRATION TREET, EA | | | | |
| | | | | | THIS INFO | | N ON THE FACE SIDERED: | OF | |
| THE STATE OF THE S | SEALED | BID | | | | | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | KRIS | TA FERREL | L-FILE | 21 | | |
| | REQ. NO | o.: | | ISCJ | 0067 | | | | |
| | BIĎ OPI | ENING 1 | DATE: | 12/1 | 8/2008 | , | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING ' | rime: | 1:30 | PM | | | | |
| | | | | | UMBER IN (NG YOUR B | | IS NECESSARY | | |
| | - . | - - | - | | 304-766-62 | 70 | | | |
| | | PRINT NING T | | | AME OF PE | | CONTACT | | · |
| | | - | | | Mark S. Woo | od | | | |
| | | | | | | | | i | |
| | | : | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE RE | I VERSE SIDE FOR T | EAMS AND COL | i Viditions | | |
| SIGNATURE | | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | <u></u> | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FE | in | | | I | ADDRESS CH | ANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

Request for Quotation ISCJ0067

The West Virginia Purchasing Division, on behalf of the West Virginia Office of Technology and General Services Division, is requesting quotes for numerous audio, video, video-conferencing, data projection and communications equipment, to be installed at Building 7, Capitol Complex.

Attached is a list of AV equipment for four (4) conference/training rooms. This equipment is being requested by the Secretary, Department of Administration as part of a renovation to this building. This is a project that must be coordinated with other construction type renovations that are currently being performed, so timelines must be coordinated between vendors.

The Department of Administration would like to see activity on this project and completion as quickly as possible, including procurement, installation and training.

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

· · · · · · ·

- 1. Vendors must attend a mandatory pre-bid walk-through of the facility on (Dec 8th @1:30).
- 2. Pricing shall include all labor and materials for proper installation of equipment.
- 3. Pricing shall include cost of Crestron and Biamp Nexia control code programming.
- 4. Pricing shall include cost of delivery, installation and system testing.
- 5. Bidder shall provide a written schematic or plan for installing the equipment.
- 6. Bidder shall provide a projected delivery, installation, system testing and training timeline.
- 7. Bidder shall maintain all manufacturer's certifications required for reseller installation, programming, warranty and maintenance support.
- 8. Access above ceiling and AC Power outlets to prescribed points shall be the responsibility of the State of WV. This shall include all cable access and cable raceways and cable access to all equipment. The General Services Division will be responsible for installing all vendor-provided hardware into the existing structure, and for providing the necessary electrical and cable connections. The vendor will provide a single point of contact to assist in readying the site for system installation. The vendor will then be responsible for mounting, installing and connecting all provided components, including complete testing of the equipment.
- 9. One day (eight hours) of training and documentation on operation and maintenance procedures shall be provided for designated staff personnel, upon completion of installation.
- 10. The vendor and / or subcontractor shall submit three (3) written references of installations of similar type.

EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS

| | | UNIT COST | EXENDED COST |
|----------------|---|-----------|--------------|
| Execu | tive Room (Conference Room A): | | |
| (1) | Sharp LC 65D64U 65" LCD Monitor | 3,635.00 | 3,635.00 |
| (1) | Peerless ST680 Wall Mount for LCD | 177.00 | 177.00 |
| (1) | Polycom HDX 8002XL HD Videoconferencing System | 12,540.00 | 12,540.00 |
| (1) | Spectrum 55218 Compact Lectern | 1,079.00 | 1,079.00 |
| (1) | Spectrum 55219 Flip Up Shelf | 226.00 | 226.00 |
| (1) | Sony SLVD380P DVD/VCR Player | 111.00 | 111.00 |
| (1) | Crestron MPS100 Multi-Media Presentation System | 1,920.00 | 1,920.00 |
| (1) | Crestron TPS4000 10.4" Color Touch Panel | 2,880.00 | 2,880.00 |
| Regen | nts Room (Conference Room B): | | |
| (1) | Dalite 88389L Contour Electrol HDTV w/ LVC | 979.00 | 979.00 |
| (1) | Sanyo PGD-DWT50L 4500 Lumen WXGA Projector | 4,075.00 | 4,075.00 |
| (1) | Sanyo NS-T40 Long Throw Lens | 1,980.00 | 1,980.00 |
| (1) | Peerless ACC560 Ceiling Mount Adapter | 28.00 | 28.00 |
| (1) | Peerless PRGUNV Projector Ceiling Mount Kit | 159.00 | 159.00 |
| (1) | Sony SLVD380P DVD/VCR Player | 111.00 | 111.00 |
| (1) | Crestron MPS100 Multi-Media Presentation System | 1,920.00 | 1,920.00 |
| (1) | Electrovoice EVID4.2 Ceiling Speakers (total 2) | 242.00 | 242.00 |
| (%) (1) | Crestron QM-RX QM Receiver | 780.00 | 780.00 |
| (1) | Crestron TPS4000 10.4" Color Touch Panel | 2,880.00 | 2,880.00 |
| (1) | Spectrum 55218 Compact Lectern | 1,079.00 | 1,079.00 |
| (1) | Sprectrum 55219 Flip Up Shelf | 226.00 | 226.00 |
| Capit | ol Room (Conference Room C): | | |
| (2) | Dalite 88389L Contour Electrol HDTV w/ LVC | 979.00 | 1,958.00 |
| (2) | Sanyo PGD-DWT50L 4500 Lumen WXGA Projector | 4,075.00 | 8,150.00 |
| (2) | Sanyo NS-T40 Long Throw Lens | 1,980.00 | 3,960.00 |
| (2) | Peerless ACC560 Ceiling Mount Adapter | 28.00 | 56.00 |
| (2) | Peerless PRGUNV Projector Ceiling Mount Kit | 159.00 | 318.00 |
| (1) | Sony SLVD380P DVD/VCR Player | 111.00 | 111.00 |

| (3) | Sharp LC52D64U 52" LCD Monitor | 1,675.00 | 5,025.00 | |
|-----------------|--|-------------------|----------|--|
| (1) | Crestron MPS100 Multi-Media Presentation System | 1,920.00 | 1,920.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron QM-DA-8 QM Distribution Amplifier | 840.00 | 840.00 | |
| (3) | Peerless PLCM-UNL-CP Ceiling Mount Kit | 325.00 | 975.00 | |
| (3) | Electrovoice EVID4.2 Ceiling Speakers (total 6) | 242.00 | 726.00 | |
| (5) | Crestron QM-RX QM Receiver | , 780 . 00 | 3,900.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron CNPWS-75 Power Supply | 270.00 | 270.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron TPS4000 10.4" Color Touch Panel | 2,880.00 | 2,880.00 | |
| (1) | Biamp Nexia CS Digital Audio Processor | 1,559.00 | 1,559.00 | |
| (1) | Spectrum55190CHB HD Media Manager Lectern | 1,839.00 | 1,839.00 | |
| (1) | Telex RE2-L10 Wireless Microphone System | 396.00 | 396.00 | |
| (1) | Tripplite TRPS500RT1U Rack Mount UPS | 170.00 | 170.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron QM-AMP3x80SR Multi-Channel Amplifier | 600.00 | 600.00 | |
| | | | | |
| Herit | age Room (Conference Room D): | | | |
| (3) | Sanyo PLC-XL51 Super Short Throw Projector | 3,115.00 | 9,345.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron MPS100 Multi-Media Presentation System | 1,920.00 | 1,920.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron QMpDA-4 QM Distribution Amplifier | 660.00 | 660.00 | |
| (3) | Crestron QM-RX QM Receiver | 780.00 | 2,340.00 | |
| (1) | Sony SLVD380P DVD/VCR Player | 111.00 | 111.00 | |
| (1) | Electrovoice EVID4.2 Ceiling Speakers (total of 2) | 242.00 | 242.00 | |
| (1) | Spectrum 55218 Compact Lectern | 1,079.00 | 1,079.00 | |
| (1) | Spectrum 55219 Flip Up Shelf | 226.00 | 226.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron TPS4000 10.4" Color Touch Panel | 2,880.00 | 2,880.00 | |
| (1) | Tripplite TRPS500RT1U Rack Mount UPS | 170.00 | 170.00 | |
| (1) | Crestron CNPWS-75 Power Supply | 270.00 | 270.00 | |
| All ed Respo | All equipment must be warranted for a minimum of one (1) year. Response time shall be within 24 hours of contact by customer, and may include onsite visits as necessary to repair/replace warranted equipment. | | | |
| | Total Cost | | | |

Installation and Freight

8,070.00

8,070.00

Total Cost

99,993.00

99,993.00

| mmo | Nia | ISCJ0067 |
|-----|-----|----------|
| RFQ | NO. | |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public Improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false syvearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), It is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in his said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: Electronic Specialty | Company . |
|---|----------------|
| Authorized Signature: | Date: 12/18/08 |
| Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08) | |
| Pulchashing Amaden (Novisco Cive Inde) | |

| Agency |
|--------------------------|
| REQ.P.O# <u>ISCJ0067</u> |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That | we, the undersigned, Electronic Specialty Company |
|---|---|
| of Dunbar, WV | as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| of Westfield Center,OH | , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| OH with its principal office in the City of W | estfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Per | rcent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind or | rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that | at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, at | tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| Provide agency with numerous audio, video, video | conferencing, data projection, and communications equipment for |
| building 7-RFQ ISCJ0067 - according to plans and | specifications |
| NOW THEREFORE, | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then thi | al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, id. |
| | ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety h | ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a | and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| 18th day of December 2008. | |
| | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | Electronic Specialty Company, |
| | (Neme of Principal) |
| | By Mundygon Fizes |
| | (Must/be President or Vice President) |
| 4 | Parcine |
| , , | (Title) |
| | (,) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) |
| | |
| | By: HOULY D KUN Larry D. Kerr, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial \$eal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in full force and effect. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this it day of A.D., 2008

Transminimum

